THE DATASHEET OF
ESP32-WROVER-B (4MB)
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
NO
T
RE
CO
M

Table 1: ESP32­WROVER­B Series Comparison1
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-B-N4R8 4 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
18.0 x 31.4 x 3.3ESP32-WROVER-B-N8R8 8 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROVER-B-N16R8 16 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
1 This table shares the same notes presented in the table 2 below.
Table 2: ESP32­WROVER­IB Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-IB-N4R8 4 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
18.0 x 31.4 x 3.3ESP32-WROVER-IB-N8R8 8 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
ESP32-WROVER-IB-N16R8 16 MB (Quad SPI) 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85
2 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately outside
the Espressif module.
3 For details, refer to Section 8 Physical Dimensions.
At the core of the module is the ESP32-D0WD chip*. The chip embedded is designed to be scalable and
adaptive. There are two CPU cores that can be individually controlled, and the CPU clock frequency is adjustable
from 80 MHz to 240 MHz. The chip also has a low-power coprocessor that can be used instead of the CPU to
save power while performing tasks that do not require much computing power, such as monitoring of
peripherals. ESP32 integrates a rich set of peripherals, ranging from capacitive touch sensors, SD card interface,
Ethernet, high-speed SPI, UART, I2S and I2C.
Note:
* For details on the part numbers of the ESP32 family of chips, please refer to the document ESP32 Datasheet.
The integration of Bluetooth®, Bluetooth LE and Wi-Fi ensures that a wide range of applications can be targeted,
and that the module is all-around: using Wi-Fi allows a large physical range and direct connection to the Internet
through a Wi-Fi router, while using Bluetooth allows the user to conveniently connect to the phone or broadcast
low energy beacons for its detection. The sleep current of the ESP32 chip is less than 5 µA, making it suitable for
battery powered and wearable electronics applications. The module supports a data rate of up to 150 Mbps,
Espressif Systems 6
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROVER-B & ESP32-WROVER-IB Datasheet v2.0
Not Recommended For New Designs (NRND)
1 Overview
and 20 dBm output power at the antenna to ensure the widest physical range. As such the module does offer
industry-leading specifications and the best performance for electronic integration, range, power consumption,